

Somerville Recreation Committee

25 West End Avenue • Somerville, NJ 08876 *Phone* (908) 704-6985

Committee Members:

Chairman, Tom Scherr, Vice Chairman, Ashley Rau, Eric Allena, Tori Cesario, Jason Kraska, Karen Monetti,

Chris Peake, and AJ Smith
Council Liaison: Fred Wied V
Recreation Director: Kathy Gerndt

AGENDA: APRIL 5, 2023 – 6:00 PM BOARD OF EDUCATION CONFERENCE ROOM, 51 WEST CLIFF STREET, SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876

ROLL CALL: 6:00 PM- Pledge of Allegiance

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: February 1

OPEN TO THE PUBLIC:

COMMUNICATIONS:

RESOLUTIONS/ORDINANCES:

Resolution 23-0206-068 Awarding a contract to D 'Avellino Construction for Michael Lepp Park Pool improvements for a total bid amount (base bid and alternates) in the amount of \$347,878.00.

Resolution 23-0306-101 Amending resolution 22-1219-374 authorizing purchase of a steel gable shelter for community park through ESCNJ CO-OP 20/21-06 in the amount of \$30,695.00.

Resolution 23-0320-118 Approving event permit for Somerville Rescue Squad to use Henry P. Vander Veer Memorial Park – Veterans Memorial Drive for Community Event on April 8, 2023, from 10am – 12pm.

Resolution 23-0403-128 Awarding a contract to American Pool New Jersey for pool management operations.

HANDOUTS:

- 1. Youth Tennis Lessons
- 2. Adult Pickleball Lessons
- 3. Battle of the Paddles pickleball tournament
- 4. Open Wrestling Practices

REPORTS:

- 1. Director
- 2. Council Liaison
- 3. Committees
 - Programming/Events
 - Grants
 - Outreach

OLD BUSINESS:

1. Finalize subcommittees and objectives.

NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Select committee member to fill vacancy.
- 2. Use of pickleball courts.

COMMITTEE AND STAFF COMMENTS:

ADJOURNMENT: Next meeting will be held on Wednesday, June 7 at 6pm.